At the reporting date, the profit rate profile of Modaraba’s significant profit bearing
financial instruments and the periods in which they mature is as follows:

   2017 2016 2017 2016

   Effective profit rate Carrying amount

   (Percentage) (Rupees)
 Financial assets

 Musharikah investment 8.55-18.27 9.30 - 20.00 889,074,229  458,781,057

 Morabaha investment 15-25.87 10.75 - 22.99  276,995,811   309,142,602

 Cash and bank balances 2.53-5.25 3.5 - 7.00  20,262,709   15,083,983

   1,186,332,749  783,007,642

 Financial liabilities

 Redeemable Capital 6.5 6.5  400,000,000   100,000,000

 Musharikah finances 6.5 6.5  1,101,205,546   955,925,494

   1,501,205,546   1,055,925,494

  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points in profit rates at the reporting date would have increased /
(decreased) profit for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the basis for 2017.

First Punjab Modaraba

Annual Report 2017   Page 67

  Profit and loss 100 bps
  Increase Decrease
 As at 30 June 2017
 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial assets   1,208,865   (1,208,865)
 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities   (1,951,567)  1,951,567

 Net effect   (742,702)  742,702

  Profit and loss 100 bps
  Increase Decrease
 As at 30 June 2016
 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial assets   1,032,028   (1,032,028)
 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities   (1,372,703)  1,372,703

 Net effect   (340,675)  340,675

 The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year
 and assets / liabilities of the Modaraba.

  37.3.2  Currency risk

   As at 30 June 2017, there is no foreign exchange exposure on Modaraba’s balance
sheet.

 37.4 Operational risk

  Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes
associated with the processes, technology and infrastructure supporting the Modaraba’s
operations either internally within the Modaraba or externally at the Modaraba’s service
providers, and from external factors other than credit, market and liquidity risks such as

[…]

At the reporting date, the profit rate profile of Modaraba’s significant profit bearing
financial instruments and the periods in which they mature is as follows:

   2017 2016 2017 2016

   Effective interest rate Carrying amount

   (Percentage) (Rupees)
 Financial assets

 Musharikah investment 8.55 - 18.27 9.30 - 20.00 889,074,229  458,781,057

 Morabaha investment 15.00 - 25.87 10.75 - 22.99  276,995,811   309,142,602

 Cash and bank balances 2.53 - 5.25 3.5 - 7.00  20,262,709   15,083,983

   1,186,332,749  783,007,642

 Financial liabilities

 Redeemable Capital 6.5 6.5  400,000,000   100,000,000

 Musharikah finances 6.5 6.5  1,101,205,546   955,925,494

   1,501,205,546   1,055,925,494

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points in profit rates at the reporting date would have increased /
(decreased) profit for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the basis for 2017.

First Punjab Modaraba

Annual Report 2017   Page 117

  Profit and loss 100 bps
  Increase Decrease
 As at 30 June 2017
 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial assets   1,208,865   (1,208,865)
 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities   (1,951,567)  1,951,567

 Net effect   (742,702)  742,702

  Profit and loss 100 bps
  Increase Decrease
 As at 30 June 2016
 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial assets   1,032,028   (1,032,028)
 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities   (1,372,703)  1,372,703

 Net effect   (340,675)  340,675

 The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year
 and assets / liabilities of the Modaraba.

  37.3.2  Currency risk

   As at 30 June 2017, there is no foreign exchange exposure on Modaraba’s balance
sheet.

 37.4 Operational risk

  Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes
associated with the processes, technology and infrastructure supporting the Modaraba’s
operations either internally within the Modaraba or externally at the Modaraba’s service
providers, and from external factors other than credit, market and liquidity risks such as